### SB0198/214736/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 198

(First Reading File Bill)

# AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Labeling, Signage, and"; strike beginning with "prohibiting" in line 4 down through "statement;" in line 7; in line 11, after "applicator" insert "or a person working under the direct supervision of a certified applicator"; in line 12, after "defining" insert "a"; and in the same line, strike "terms" and substitute "term".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 10, strike "(A)"; in the same line, after "SUBTITLE" insert a comma; strike beginning with "THE" in line 10 down through "NEONICOTINOID" in line 12 and substitute ""NEONICOTINOID"; and strike in their entirety lines 23 through 26, inclusive.

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 6, inclusive; and strike in their entirety lines 8 through 17, inclusive.

### AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 18, strike "(B)" and substitute "(A)"; in the same line, strike "SUBSECTION AND SUBSECTION (C) OF THIS"; in the same line, strike "DO" and substitute "DOES"; in lines 20 and 23, in each instance, strike "2017" and substitute "2018"; and in line 23, strike "(C)" and substitute "(B)".

# AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, in line 25, after "APPLICATOR" insert "OR A PERSON WORKING UNDER THE DIRECT SUPERVISION OF A CERTIFIED APPLICATOR".